against it, as opposed to all other currencies where the Company protects itself through forward contracts on the trade of
currencies with banks.

The Company’s exposure to the currency risk as at the balance sheet date is as follows:

Total
foreign

currencies

EUR USD SEK CZK CHF GBP HRK TotalMAD

31/12/2013

88,473 5,155 1,191 1,404 3,744 214 1 100,182 35,003 135,185

172 — 108 — — — — 280 6,348 6,628

260 — — — — — — 260 — 260

17,345 203 17 2,258 — 1,724 — 21,547 27,642 49,189

106,250 5,358 1,316 3,662 3,744 1,938 1 122,269 68,993 191,262

26,406 75 838 232 — 1,352 — 28,903 31,693 60,596

26,613 61 602 926 — — — 28,202 542 28,744

53,598 — — — — — — 53,598 4,773 58,371

106,617 136 1,440 1,158 — 1,352 — 110,703 37,008 147,711

Trade receivables

Other receivables

Advances

Cash and cash equivalents

Total assets

Trade payables and

other liabilities

Advances

Financial liabilities

Total liabilities

Notes to the financial statements - continued

60

Short-term exposure

Sensitivity analysis
The weakening of the HRK in relation to the following currencies by the presented percentages at the date of reporting
would increase/(decrease) the profit before tax by the following amounts:

EUR 1% 1% (5) (40)

USD (3)% (2)% (162) (12)

SEK (3)% 4% (63) 627

CZK (7)% 3% (275) (4)

CHF (1)% 1% (1) 24

2012

%
Change

2013
Effect on income

before taxes
HRK ’000

2012
Effect on income

before taxes
HRK ’000

2013

%
Change

Long-term
exposure

EUR USD SEK CZK CHF MAD GBP EUR
HRK HRK HRK HRK HRK HRK HRK HRK

Total
foreign

currencies

EUR USD SEK CZK CHF GBP HRK TotalMAD

106,250 5,358 3,662 3,744 1,938 1,316 1 —

(61,572) (136) (1,158) — (1,352) (1,440) — (45,045)

44,678 5,222 2,504 3,744 586 (124) 1 (45,045)

96,026 817 22,154 1 2,958 362 2 —

(62,644) (66) (7,183) (137) (16) (356) — (52,952)

33,382 751 14,971 (136) 2,942 6 2 (52,952)

31/12/2012

81,412 801 — 22,065 — 124 — 104,402 72,761 177,163

33 — — — — — — 33 15,554 15,587

18 — — — — 2,490 — 2,508 2,709 5,217

14,558 16 362 89 1 344 2 15,372 289 15,661

96,021 817 362 22,154 1 2,958 2 122,315 91,313 213,628

35,053 66 — 562 137 15 — 35,833 39,296 75,129

21,971 — 356 6,621 — — — 28,948 144 29,092

58,572 — — — — — — 58,572 7,500 66,072

115,596 66 356 7,183 137 15 — 123,353 46,940 170,293

31/12/2013

Financial assets

Financial liabilities

Total exposure

31/12/2012

Financial assets

Financial liabilities

Total exposure

Notes to the financial statements - continued

Trade receivables

Other receivables

Advances given

Cash and cash equivalents

Total assets

Trade payables and

other liabilities

Advances received

Financial liabilities

Total liabilities

61

This analysis assumes that all other, variables, interest rates especially, remain unchanged. Percentage of changes in ex-
change rates are determined on the average change in these currencies over the past 12 months. This analysis assumes